Draping Fundamentals

FASH - 2150 001

Course Description

Fashion Draping is the process of positioning and pinning fabric on a dress form to
develop the structure of a garment design. A designer drapes a garment by using a design
sketch as a basis, or instead arranges the way the fabric falls to create a new design. After
draping, the fabric is removed from the dress form and is used to create a garment sewing
pattern.

Prereq: FASH 1505 with concurrency, and FASH 1100 with a C grade or higher
Semester: Fall & Spring

Course Student Learning Outcomes

e Demonstrate an understanding of the process for preparing the dress form for
garment draping.

e Demonstrate an understanding of the process for creating garments by applying
draping techniques in the development process.

* Demonstrate an educated understanding of construction techniques and sequence
for creating a garment prototype.

e Demonstrate an educated understanding of fit analysis and application of
construction corrections for the garment sample.

e Demonstrate an understanding of the process for completing a “finished” garment
that includes linings and facings.

e Demonstrate an understanding of the process for creating final patterns.

e Demonstrate the ability to reflect and communicate effectively by articulating all
parts of the garment design process.



e Demonstrate an educated understanding of fit analysis and application of
construction corrections for the garment sample.

Engagement Plan

e Preferred form of Communication: The Canvas Inbox is my preferred method of
communication for all course-related matters

e Communication Response Times:

o Weekdays (Monday-Friday): You can expect a response within 24-48 hours

o Saturdays: Messages are checked once daily

o Sundays: Messages are not monitored

e Grading & Feedback: Major assignments will receive detailed feedback within 7-10

days

Required Supplies & Tools

Click the following for a list and information for course:
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1042331/pages/fash-2150-supplies-and-info

Assignment Schedule

Due Date Assignment Name

Discussion Board /
Resource Page

Extra Credit

Introduce Yourself

Introduce Yourself

Roll Call Attendance

Assignment Type

Discussion

Assignment
Discussion
Discussion

Assignment

Points

150


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1042331/pages/fash-2150-supplies-and-info
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/discussion_topics/7724918
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773957
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/discussion_topics/7724920
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/discussion_topics/7724916
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773959

Due Date

9/3/25

9/1/25

9/16/25

10/1/25

10/6/25

10/7/25

10/7/25

10/13/25

10/13/25

10/14/25

10/27]25

1/3/25

Assignment Name

Canvas Messaging_
Assignment

Unit 4 Muslin Mid-
Evaluation

Unit 4 Muslin Mid-
Evaluation 2

Sleeve Check off
(Unit 7 Draping_
Activity).

Unit 4 Muslin.
Evaluation

Unit 5 Muslin Mid-
Evaluation

Unit 4 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_
Evaluations

Unit 5 Muslin.
Evaluation

Unit 5 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_
Evaluations

Unit 6 Muslin Mid-
Evaluation A

Unit 6 Muslin Mid -
Evaluation B (+ Collar

& Facing/Placket)

Unit 7 (Sleeve) Muslin

Mid-Evaluation

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assighment

Points

10

10

10

10

35

10

35

35

35

10

10

10


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773952
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774020
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774021
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773963
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774019
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774025
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774022
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774024
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774027
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774031
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774032
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774037

Due Date

1/3/25

1/3/25

1/3/25

1/3/25

1/3/25

1/5/25

11/10/25

1/10/25

11/10/25

11/10/25

NN7125

117125

117125

Assignment Name

Unit 8 Muslin Mid-

Evaluation

Unit 6 Muslin.

Evaluation

Unit 6 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_

Evaluations

Unit 5 Pattern Record

Card

Unit 6 Pattern Record

Card

Create Soft Draping_

Arm

Unit 12 Muslin Mid -

Evaluation

Unit 8 Muslin.

Evaluation

Unit 8 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_

Evaluations

Unit 8 Pattern Record

Card

Unit 12 Muslin.

Evaluation

Unit 12 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_

Evaluations

Unit 9 Muslin Mid-

Evaluation

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

10

35

35

10

10

20

10

35

35

10

35

35

10


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774043
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774030
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774033
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774029
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774036
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773954
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773979
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774042
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774044
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774046
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773977
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773981
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774048

Due Date

1/17/25

1/24/25

1/24/25

1/24/25

1/24/25

12/1/25

12/1/25

12/1/25

12/1/25

12/8/25

12/15/25

12/15/25

Assignment Name

Unit 12 Pattern
Record Card

Unit 10 Muslin Mid -

Evaluation

Unit 9 Muslin.

Evaluation

Unit 9 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_

Evaluations

Unit 9 Pattern Record

Card

Unit 10 Muslin.

Evaluation

Unit 10 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_

Evaluations

Unit 10 Pattern

Record Card

Unit 14 Muslin Mid -

Evaluation A

Unit 14 Muslin Mid -

Evaluation B (with

Sleeve)

Unit 14 Muslin.

Evaluation

Unit 14 Pattern

(Peer/Self)_

Evaluations

Assignment Type

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Points

10

10

35

35

10

35

35

10

10

10

35

35


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773983
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773966
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774047
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774049
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774051
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773964
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773967
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773970
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773997
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773999
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16773994
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774002

Due Date Assignment Name Assignment Type Points

Unit 14 Patt
12/15/25 = Fatemh. Assignment 10

Record Card

12/17/25 ePortfolio Assignment Assignment 30

How to Navigate to Canvas

Institutional Policies

As members of our academic community, we would like to invite you to review the
Institutional Syllabus which covers important policies and procedures. This document
contains important links for students on the code of student rights and responsibilities,
academic integrity, and grading policies, Title IX and other important acknowledgements.
By familiarizing yourself with this information, you can help us create a safe and
respectful environment for everyone.

For more information, navigate to the Institutional Policies tab on the Institutional
Syllabus page.

Learning Support and Tutoring Services

We are pleased to offer a range of tutoring and learning support services to help you
achieve your academic goals. Whether you need assistance with a specific subject or
want to improve your study skills, you have many options for tutoring or other support.

To learn more about the services we offer and how to access them, visit the Institutional
Syllabus page under the Tutoring and Learning Support tab. We encourage you to take
advantage of these resources to help you succeed in your studies. If you have any
questions or would like to schedule a tutoring session, please don't hesitate to reach out
to us. We are here to support you in any way we can.


https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774007
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/1209728/assignments/16774053
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/530981/pages/institutional-syllabus
https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/530981/pages/institutional-syllabus

Advising and Counseling Support Services

At our institution, we are committed to supporting your academic and personal growth.
That's why we offer a range of advising and counseling services to help you navigate the
challenges of college life. To learn more about the resources available to you and how to
access them, visit the Institutional Syllabus page under the Advising and Counseling
Support Services tab. Our advising team and the support centers across campus are here

to support you in achieving your goals and overcoming any obstacles you may face.

Student Academic Calendar

As students you should be aware of all important dates in the semester, such as the day
that courses begin and end, as well as the drop date and the last day to withdraw. To
learn more about those dates, navigate to the Student Academic Calendar below:

SLCC Student Academic Calendar



https://slcc.instructure.com/courses/530981/pages/institutional-syllabus
https://www.slcc.edu/academiccalendar/

